Docket No.: T-1233 06-03-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ₹ SHEET (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

_	_	 _	 _

**\_Y** 

Tab settings → → ▼ 100460456	<b>V V V</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner c 201102462456	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): San-I HUANG Albert YEH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Tackway Industrial Co. Ltd.			
5_22_03	Name: Techway Industrial Co., Ltd.  Address: No. 38, Alley 36, Lane 239, Tung-Rong Rd.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	N CO CO			
3. Nature of conveyance:	22			
	10,000			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taichung State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP:			
Execution Date: May 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: May 20, 2003			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
	f .			
05/28/2003 SMINASS1 00000029 10444822				
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James H. Walters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <b>40.00</b>			
Registration No. 35,731	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS	credited or debited to deposit account			
310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Portland State/Prov.: OR				
Country: US ZIP: 97204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
James H. Walters	Walter MAY 21 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## **ASSIGNMENT**

72/333

	(1)	San-I HUANG				
	(1)	Albert YEH				
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of	(2)					
Inventor(s).	(3)					
	(4).					
	(5).					
	erati assig	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other tons paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) m, transfer and set over to	good and valuable consid-			
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6).	TECHWAY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.				
(7) Insert address of Assignee	No. 38, Alley 36, Lane 239, Tung-Rong Rd., Taichung, (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.					
(8) Insert Identification of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all application patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as  A BATTERY-OPERATED GREASE GUN WITH AN ELECTRONIC PRESSURE REGULATOR					
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	` ' -	FOR CONTROLLING PRESSURE OF THE GREASE	Foreign Application or Case No.			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of		which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for p merica on <u>May 20, 2003</u>				
Application	• •					
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications		U.S. application Serial Number				
divisional or reissue applications the Assignee may deem necessary or example 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and goin 3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement ceedings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby at the United States resulting from singular as Assignee of the entire in herein assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby a dentification which may be necessed cordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, admits a singular agree of the entire in the signed hereby and the signed hereby as the signed hereby and the signed hereby and the signed hereby and the signed hereby and the signed hereby as the signe	thereo xpedie to ex- ntinuating form to con- ents the author- said ap- nteressinely has grant(s ssary of bindin- ninistr	decute all papers necessary in connection with the application of and also to execute separate assignments in connection with antitor essential to its full protection and title in and to the inversecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ion or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Avard with such intereference.  From all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain municate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts ereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (usingles) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any plication or any division or divisions or continuing application, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to deve) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict the firm of Dellett and Walters the power to insert on the desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sections, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  The provided Hereberg and the provided Hereberg and the complete and will not execute, and ministrators, and/or assignators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	a such applications as the ation hereby transferred. It which may be declared assignee in every way possa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of any thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest therewith. It is assignment any further tates Patent Office for respectively.			
	-	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)  of Inventor $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2\pi}-1}$ Huang				
(1) Date May 20, 2003 May 20, 2003 (2) Date	_ ivame 	of Inventor albert YEH				
(3) Date						
(4) Date						
		of Inventor (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	TENT			

**RECORDED: 05/22/2003** 

REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0930